Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE 1

AMENDMENTS TO THE PRINCIPAL ORDER

Amendment of Article 29

- **6.** In article 29 (pensions to widows)—
 - (a) in paragraph (1) for "widow" substitute "widow or widower";
 - (b) in sub-paragraph (1)(a)(iii) for "mother" substitute "parent";
 - (c) in paragraph (1A) for the amount £58.95 substitute the amount £59.95, and for "widow" substitute "widow or widower"; and
 - (d) the title to the article shall be amended to "pensions to widows and widowers".